

COUNTIE(S) : KNOX

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012973.00

COMPLETION DATE : 06/30/10

=====

PROJECT(S) : STP-1297(300)X

LOCATION(S) : THOMASTON, RAIL/HIGHWAY GRADE CROSSING IMPROVEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : THOMASTON, RAIL/HIGHWAY GRADE CROSSING IMPROVEMENT. WORK

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	002070 JAKE BARBOUR INC.	\$ 44,151.45	100.0000%
2	002304 HAGAR ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$ 57,408.45	130.0262%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 002070 JAKE BARBOUR INC.		(2) 002304 HAGAR ENTERPRISES, INC.		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 202.20 REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	265.000 SY	1.20000	318.00	27.55000	7300.75		
0020 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	85.000 CY	6.50000	552.50	43.53000	3700.05		
0030 203.24 COMMON BORROW	120.000 CY	11.25000	1350.00	36.67000	4400.40		
0040 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	295.000 CY	19.25000	5678.75	28.77000	8487.15		
0050 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	33.000 T	149.50000	4933.50	130.00000	4290.00		
0060 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	7.000 T	198.00000	1386.00	160.00000	1120.00		
0070 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	54.000 T	175.00000	9450.00	130.00000	7020.00		
0080 411.09 UNTREATED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	10.000 CY	24.50000	245.00	22.00000	220.00		
0090 603.15 12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	60.000 LF	22.75000	1365.00	8.00000	480.00		
0100 604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1.000 EA	1250.00000	1250.00	350.00000	350.00		
0110 604.246 CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	1.000 EA	1345.00000	1345.00	1005.00000	1005.00		

COUNTIE(S): KNOX

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012973.00

=====

			(1) 002070		(2) 002304		()	
			JAKE BARBOUR INC.		HAGAR ENTERPRISES, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120	607.462 CEDAR FENCE	60.000 LF	31.50000	1890.00	33.42000	2005.20		
0130	610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION	2.000 CY	59.00000	118.00	30.00000	60.00		
0140	615.07 LOAM	45.000 CY	45.50000	2047.50	47.22000	2124.90		
0150	618.1301 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY	5.000 UN	82.00000	410.00	223.00000	1115.00		
0160	621.389 DWARF EVERGREENS (15 INCH - 18 INCH) GROUP A	35.000 EA	35.60000	1246.00	23.00000	805.00		
0170	621.51 HYBRID RHODODENDRON (15 INCH - 18 INCH)	12.000 EA	38.00000	456.00	23.00000	276.00		
0180	621.54 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP A	30.000 EA	29.20000	876.00	23.00000	690.00		
0190	621.546 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A	57.000 EA	33.60000	1915.20	23.00000	1311.00		
0200	621.71 HERBACEOUS PERENNIALS GROUP A	120.000 EA	10.95000	1314.00	18.40000	2208.00		
0210	629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	12.000 HR	35.00000	420.00	32.50000	390.00		
0220	631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	135.00000	1080.00	85.00000	680.00		
0230	631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	70.00000	560.00	50.00000	400.00		
0240	645.251 ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGNS	14.000 SF	25.00000	350.00	25.00000	350.00		
0250	652.39 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	625.00000	625.00	495.00000	495.00		
0260	656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	770.00000	770.00	375.00000	375.00		
0270	659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	2200.00000	2200.00	5750.00000	5750.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	44,151.45	\$	57,408.45	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	44,151.45	\$	57,408.45	\$	

=====